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Applications: 

- Local Area Networks (LANs)   - Data Processing Networks  

- Premise Installations    - Instrumentation  

Features: 

 Bayonet style housing for easy termination  

 Epoxy and epoxy-less versions  

 High precision alignment  

 Low insertion and return loss and back reflection 

Speclifications: 

 PC , UPC or APC polishing 
 Fiber Standard : Single Mode (ITU-T G.652) , Multimode (ITU-T G.651) 
 Standard : Telcordia GR-326-CORE 
 Cable diameter : 3.0mm or 2.0mm or 0.9mm 
 Fiber type : 9/125µm , 62.5/125µm , 50/125µm or 10G 
 Insertion loss : SM Less than 0.3dB , MM Less than 0.3dB 
 Return loss : PC SM larger than 45 dB 

                     UPC SM larger than 50 dB 
         APC SM larger than 60 dB 

        UPC MM larger than 20 dB  
 Repeatability : Less than 0.2 dB 
 Changeability : Less than 0.1 dB 
 Operating temperature range : -40C  80C 
 Storage temperature range : -40C  80C 

 

 

Single mode ST/APC pigtail   


